- Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

jeb Bush ' 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
February 23, 2000

Mr. Julic Moran

South Dale Cleaners

2425 South Dale Mabry
Tampa, Florida 33629-6840

Re: Facility No.: 0571141-002
Dear Mr. Moran:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on January 21, 2000.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

.If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

1If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,

A S

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECEIVED

| 'JAN 2 1 2000
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER

. Bu
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM "2 Mabita oo ontoring

Part 1. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SOC{TH Deale Cleantes

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Soutd Dnle Cleanres

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

(V3]

4. Facility Location: 2 425 S DAL(E MA Bﬁ‘/

Street Address: :
City: —'[—'m PA Couary: Zip Code: 22 629- 6844

Bain dentfcation N b’&ﬁl@ ER5E ONF

A4

Responsible Official ‘
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: : ¢

Name: \SquD N\OR'N\/ Title: O(ADNER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address
Organization/Firm: 2.4 '2-‘5 . DALE N\'f\ Bﬁey

Street Address: - :

Ci: =XpenpA  Cou  ZwCede33L29. L4y
8. ReSponsibie Official Telephone Number:
~ Telephone: (8[3)2‘5“—-8575 Fax: (813)25‘["lq 83

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

?o.y Oprisko  Plant MER.

10. Facilitt Contact Address:

2425 5. DAle MA&QV

Street Address:

City: IAM{)A County: Zip Code: 3 3@29{ LBAD|
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (1% ) 254~ 8573 - Fax (B13)254- 1983
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) | 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? - [ 7 |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:
Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
: From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

“purchase, write “SAME”)

one required Cj’ aAm {

A/None required S@"’V)é_

Val, G
Yo o

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: 'RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site?
How many dryers/reclaimers do ydu have on-site? | ]
- If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December _§, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information: ;

‘1 Date [nitially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

’ ~ Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

/ : Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

.

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

’ gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Iflessthan 12 months, how many? Q] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: Did not keepv records: [ . ]
Newstore: [ ] New machine [ ]
Unopened store [___] (date of expected opening V )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99

o




. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

(V3]

Small Area Source [ |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
" Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source | >{ |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site . (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source ' - New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) l | Refrigerated condenser | |
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber : [_& Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to'use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ><] OR
No such units on-site |

How many boilers do yvou have on-site? [ l ]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [20 10 1T ]

What type of fuel do vou use? | propane (<] natural gas
} No. 2 fuel oil [ } No. 4 fuel oil
] No. 6 fueloil [ Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchéses/solvent addition log Pl
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair =]
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [><]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentfation monitering [ ]
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan ><]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . 16

Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this
notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ é ] No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Respounsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I[ of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasénable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Julio Moran

t e of responsible official

yu/&mm% | 1 {\aloo

Signatyfe Date |

£~

sl

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99 .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /V/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TMEDN:, /3% TIME OUT: 14:45 ARSIDO#._ S 7 /4] '
TYPE OF FACILITY:_PEP-C  PRY CLEANENR |

FACILITY NAME: SOUTH TALE CLEANERS pate._ 3/ 7/0©

FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 3. DALE MABEY Hw )/
TAmpPA  FLC 33629 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D VU & MORA A/ PHONE NUMBER: (8/%) 254 - 573

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is fouﬁd to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compiiancc
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YESX| ~ No[|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yeal
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Roeccy 2ZHJ)
. (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Lo Nt Yl pHONE NumBER: (872 ) 272~ 5.5..3 <

Page _, of __’_ . . Revised 10/96



'PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
- TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 5 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
 RE-INSPECTION Q

amse: 5714 pare 3/9/ 00 inEm. 3730 TI‘MEOUT: 14245
FACILITY NAME: SOV TH DALE CLEANERS
FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 5. DALE MmAnty Hw)
TAMPA  FL 33629
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SULIO MoRAN Lo 0. (813) 254 - 8573

CONTACT NamE: KA Y- OPRISKD rroNg: (913) 259 -8573

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION . |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ®
2. Facility failed t0 notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | " ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' O No notification form
(check appropriate box) : ’ O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr E transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr bath types, x < 140 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 31,5,} 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 g dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr -

(constructed before 12/9/91) . .(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Wy ON  OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification: :
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 26 gallons.




HPART IM: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate baoxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON ?N/A
. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON §@va

2
3. Closing and sccuﬁng machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' ¢,Y aN
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at - _
‘least 24 hours priar to disposal? Wy aN awa

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
‘beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? d;Y ON OnA

"

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A: .

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are rcquiréd. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condeﬁscr
(complete A below).

. /If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). ' ' '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate.vent controls? My aN
. 2; Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? MY ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ' ' WY ON anN/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigeraled _
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ¥y QN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? @Y aN awNa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ’
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ¢Y aN




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust tempcrature on the outlet side of the condenser located

.-Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Equipped
condensepoils?

on dry-to-dry, reciaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ?fY aN

inlet and outlet weekly? S . ay

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adso
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 pp

Assured that the sampling port on the ¢
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct di
or expansion; is at least 2 duct di
or expansion; and do

rber exhaust for measuring
eters downstream of any bend, contraction,
eters upstream from any bend, contraction, '
m from no other inlet? :

ay: QN ON/A

¥ machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
‘ Oy ON ONA

duted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN CJN/A

—

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | . \I

a
J.

S I« N V. B

3.

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Maintained receipts for perc pu:chased‘? Xy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' @Y aN

Maintained leak detection inspection and.repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . _ ay aN iﬂNIA

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct rcadilng instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conccntrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? |
Maintained deviation reports?

. Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | |

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - - Wy oN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log’.; _ o g,Y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬁY aN ON/A Muck cookers wY aN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Stills My ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating . (dY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers gy aNn awva
Pumps . _ ' WY ON ON/A 'Divcm:r valves ®Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ' (Y ON ON/A : ‘Caﬁridgc filter housings gY [jN ON/A
Water separators gty an anva | -

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskcts).
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ,
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID}'PDDImlorimCUic tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated agéinst a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Loscr zZHO 3/49/ 6o

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ‘ Date of Inspection . -

- o e [ verk

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Q
1] 41 M/
-
arsow: | 2!/ \ Revised 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION EORM
FACILITY NAME; ___ SOV TH DPALE JLERVERS DATE: %7/
FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 S PALE MalLy puw'y
| TAMPpPA FL 33629
' mmnepi?mngpexiod: Ot | 1579 10 Mar 7 2089 O

; :
Based on ¢ach term or coadition of the Title V general air permit, nry facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. & YES Qno

'NO, mmélm the following:

| : :
fl. TamoTaondiﬂmdthegenchamitmathumbecnhwnﬁnmwmpﬂamduﬁngmrcpmﬁnxyeﬁndstatedabova:

Exact w uf non-comphmce from )
Action(s) d'u:n to achieve compliance: |

Wunitlwdunonmwmpuam:
i
| : .
#2. Term ar condition of the gencral permit that bag not been in continucus compliance during the reporting period stated sbove:
|
|

| .
E:mctperiq'dofnonmplim: from ©
{

Action(s) d:hnta achieve compliance:

Wuﬁaw,w compliance:

S0 SN

As the responsibla official, I hereby certify, based on information and delief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statementy
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annval consumption of perchioroethyisne solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not sxceed 2,100 gallo ar for dry-to &ry facilities or 1,800 galions per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

mr.‘srox%mu OFFICIAL: Ja é ﬁﬁ mﬁ? gm /6)4/\/ _ ‘ 27"%/)7@‘___ 7‘2/96 éa

i,

1
*This forrh is made available to you a8 an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requircments. It is at the
discretion of the respongible official to use this form.

Page | ot | _



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: South Dale Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 2425 S. Dale Mabry Hwy . CITY: Tampa
_ _ PHONE: (813)254-8573
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 9, 2000 13:30 15:15 non-CDS - In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571141

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Julio Moran

Today’s visit was to contact the first annual inspection since the ownership changed.

Both the machines are well maintained and kept clean. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The plant manager, Ray Oprisko, keeps good records. He used to work for the previous owner,
so he’s knowledgeable about our inspection procedures.

The perc usage was 261 gallons for the past 12 months.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu - DATE: Mar9, 2000




. / TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
: INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_|
TIME IN: 9:0

RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIMEOUT.____ 745
TYPE OF FACILITY: FERARC DPLY UEANERS

ARSD#__ 5711/
FACILITY NAME:

SoUTH DALE CcoAVERS

FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 S. DALE MABRY b‘wy

TAMPA L 33629
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D V&/O Mo LAAN -

PHONE Numper:_(8/3) 254 -§573
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

DATE: /2//2"7('9 <

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

'COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED ,
NOTICcED PER-c OTOAS DPuRivc EE-INSPECT /N in 2 WEEKCS)
INVSPECTION WHEN MAcHIvE H# ?)"
‘ 2 .
/N CPTCRATI o N % = @)
' [@ sty »
: zo =
2 o )m e
2z g <
=y )
S
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD ‘ NOD S
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [~ 2 weerKrs)
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Lozt ZH-

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: WW

PHONE NUMBER: e€/3)2;4—§573.
pave | of |

Revised 10/96



. PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) )zi COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) O
RE-INSPECTION (FUT) QO ’ '

aRs % 7141 pate. 1%/1%/00 g 90 TIME OUT: _ 745
FACILITY NAME: SOUTH PALE ClLEANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 2725 5. PALE MApRy ‘9_ )4
TA«MFA L FL 323629

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: DY/ O MORAA . pyuong. (8/3) 2549 - 8573
CONTACT NAME: PAY ©PRISKO  puong: (813) 269 ~-8573

}[ PART I: NOTIFICATION . . ’ . |

|| (check appropriate box) : Facility Compliance Status: IN ]
1 New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ﬁ (ARMS Data) - - - MNC
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a SNC  Q
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION | - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' U No notification form _ :
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum -
A _ :

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr S dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area sou rce‘ ﬁ 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr _ dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification RkY aN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and j f51ble for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchl €ne (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1 of 5 Revised 07/28/00



|LPART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

QN/A
QN/A

UN/A

QON/A

—

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS /

In Part II-A:

A. Has the responsible official of all ne
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

(%4}

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requjfed. Proceed to Part V.

" If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the maching/should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been.checked, the
‘(complete A and B below).

sources and existing large area sources:

d B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

achine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Equipped all machines with the appgépriate vent controls? ay ON-
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A
. E'quipped the condenser wigh a diverter valve so airflow 'will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ON/A
. Measured and recorgéd the temperamre of the outlet exhaust stream of arefrigerated

condenser on a wgtkly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

Repaired or gdjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser gxceeded 45°F? Qy ON ON/A

Condugted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

veriffing that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

20f5

Revised 07/28/00



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' ‘ B

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay ON 7
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . - Qy . ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON Qn/A - Muck cookers _ Oy &N ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ay ON ONA Stills Y ON ON/A:
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON ON/A
Pumps | Ay aN Ow/A Diverter vaj¥es Qay aN aNA
Solver;t tanks and containers Oy ON ON/A | Cargridge filter housing§ ay anN DN/A
Water separators Qy OGN OwNvA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offici

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exteri surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentagi6n (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
VHalogen leak detector a

If using direct-readifig instrumentation, is the equipment: DN/A

a. Capablg’of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? =~ QY ON

b. CaMbrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

ID/FID only)? : Oy AN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? : Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay ON

foc=l ZH 12/1% /0o

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
KI?’%/Z/\/%/\— [~ Z weekKc 5)
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? aON an/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy aN ana-

(V%)

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON Owa

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON anva

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bghd, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend £ontraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON aNva
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washersg) with individual

_condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ‘ Qy OGN an/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMEXTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : - Qy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total gf perc con.sumption? - Qy UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspettion and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of lgaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : Ay OGN On/A

b. documentation gt parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
Qy ON ON/A

4. ay anN UnN/A

S. Oy aN anN/A

6. ay ON

7. Maintajfied deviation reports? ) "ay aN awna
Problem corrected? ' : ‘ Qy OGN ON/A

8 /Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : ay aN Ow/Aa

- — ———
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM _ '
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: South Dale Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 2425 S. Dale Mabry Hwy CITY: Tampa
' ' PHONE: (813)254-8573
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 13, 2000 9:00 9:45 non-CDS. Minor
Out Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571141

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Julio Moran

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

There are two existing large machines in this facility. Both the machines were in operation
during my inspection, I noticed strong perc odors from the back of the machine #1. I couldn’t
locate where the leaks actually occurred. Both the machines haven’t been maintained properly.
Both the machines looked unclean, particularly for those valves, pipes, connectors, and hoses on
the back of the machines. _ _

When the odors occurred, I noticed the machine #1 was “cooking” (muck cooker operating), and
machine #2 was in drying cycle. The leaks could be attributed to the muck cooker, or something |
else. Therefore, I suggested the manager, Mr. Ray Oprisko, to clean the machines first, especially
on the back, that may help him to diagnose the leaks. I also told him that the leaks should be fixed
within 24 hours or advise me next day what was wrong with the machine #1 in case he needs to
order parts. -

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu : DATE: Dec 13,2000




)
: \/ | TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: asuaL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [
TIME IN: 400 TIME OUT: |00 ARSID# 57/ 4/

TYPE OF FACILITY: FER C DRY CJEANER

FACILITY NAME: SOUTH TALE CLEANERS

DATE: /2/27/00

FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 S. DALE MALRY Hw )
TAmpPA | FL 33629

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J UL/ O MORAAS PHONE NuMBER: C¥/3) 254~ 8573

w Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance reqmremenrs evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMZENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTIONREQUIRED

T _ O
o -? )
Zo - P
~~ e

o :
2 \
c?, (‘/

U,
% %
Z

4}

[© o)
<D
@

3
®

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES_|  No[_ |

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Year-
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: LoOocer Zh~
' (Please Print)

' ) ' -5830
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: = cj(/vﬂﬂvw_» proNE NumpEr: (813D 272 7

Page | of | . : - Revised 10/96



. BEST AVAILABLE COPY

AIRS ID#: son4/

Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: SeUTH DHIE JULEANERS DATE: (2f27/&(,
FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 5. PALE MA—M/ yryy) /
TAMPs  FL 33627

2060
Annual Reporting Period: Man /& ] 0 Pec 2 ) 20 &0

Based on each term or condition of the Titlé V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. D/YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abave:

Exact pcnod of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comphanrccdunngthercpomrfé period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I Heréby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gal, ear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \)u Lio MORAN ke %m 12/27 /oo
' Name (Please Print) SignAture I Dak

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. ‘



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) O COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) QO
~ RE-INSPECTION (FUI) #

z . .
amsos: 57141 pars 12/27/00 pnpw. Qieo TIME OUT: 1922 &

FACILITY NAME: = SOUTH PALE JLeaNERS

FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 SouTH DALE mABRY pwy
TEAmpa. L 33629

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 9 0@ MORAN  puong: (813) 254 -8573
CONTACT NAME: RAY oPRISKO prong: (€13) 2564 -8573 r
| PART I: NOTIFICATION B ~ “
|| (check appropriate box) : _ ~ Facility Compliance Status: IN . }x
1.- New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a (ARMS Data) - MNC QO
2. Facility failed t'o.notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART I1: CLASSIFICATION . | ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) . A Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ) o :
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q-
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source )é 4. New large area source ‘ Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/y dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %Y ON  QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

L facility was Z 3{ gallons.

1 of 5 Revised. 07/28/00



U PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

TN

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay

S ay

Qy

ON 9§N/A
aN ?N/A
ON

ON @N/A

ON i;éN/A

uPART 1V: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS

W)

1.

In Part II-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser

(comp]ete A below).

\/ff'classiﬁcatlon 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been instailed

prior to September 22 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped with a refngerated condenser

‘(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. E.quipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

UN

UN ON/A

aN ON/A

UN

N QwN/A

UN

- M —

20f5
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(¥3)

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Equipped transfer maefiines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
_condenser coil

on dry-~to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? _ MY aN

inlet and outlet weekly? . Oy ON

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorb
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?2

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon ads
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diametgrs"downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamet pstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream no other inlet? Qy ON ONnA

€r exhaust for measuring.

airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

'|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS u
Has the responsible official: ’
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ’ | &Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? : WY CIN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ‘
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ yY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak fepaired w/in 2 .days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ky ON ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) - Oy ON ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ' Oy ON ?N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? A ﬁY aN I
7. Maintained deviation reports? ) ﬁY ON ON/A
Problem corrected? ' @Y aN OnN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? S _ Ay ON ﬁ)\l/A

3of5 Revised 07/28/00



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the resp'onsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves mY anN. OnN/A
Door gaskets and seating %Y aN anN/a
Filter gaskets and seating | ¥y QN ON/A
Pumps @y ON ON/A
Solveﬁt tanl;s and containers | WY ON ON/A
Water séparators mY aN ana

“I[4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
* Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

¥y On

dy = on
Muck cookers Ky aN ON/A
Stills @y an ana
Exhaust dampers @y aN an/A
Diverter valves wY aN anN/a

Cartridge filter housings (Y ON ON/A

0 0O® ¥ &

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: : N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy OGN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?- ay OaN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (éalorimerric only)? Oy OGN

Locet. ZH-J

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

/2/27/00

Date of Inspection

| Yearl_

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

-
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM ,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: South Dale Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 2425 S. Dale Mabry Hwy CITY: Tampa

. , PHONE: (813) 254-8573

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629

INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 27, 2000 9:00 10:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571141

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Julio Moran

Today’s visit was a follow-up inspection.

The manager, Mr. Jay Oprikko, called our office day after the last inspection. He said he found
the leaks actually from the door seal of the muck cooker. Also he said he ordered the gaskets-
muck cooker for both the machines.

I stopped by the facility today. Both the machines were in operation, I didn’t smell perc odors.
Both the machines are being cleaned, and both pans underneath the machines are re-painted with a
white color. Mr. Oprisko showed me the installed gaskets-muck cooker (parts # 0080.0311,
¥2”x%7x3’). I noticed he also put new insulation on the condenser coils.

Mr. Oprisko keeps good records. The repair log is very detailed for each repair job, and most of
them were not related to perc control device. The 12-month perc usage was 236 gallons according
the perc log.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Dec 27,2000
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Postage | $
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Return Receipt Fee ;::rk
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AIRSTD # 0571141
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item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. L TZ/7C’/*7/ 9
B Print your name and address on the reverse 71

s0 that we can return the card to you. C'/Sig tur -
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, : @l&‘:&? Agent
. [0 Addressee

or on the front if space permits.
j D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: R - -- - - If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

- " AIRS ID # 0571141
SOUTH DPALE CLEANERS
JULIO MERAN
2425 S DALE MABRY
TAMPA'FL :
33629-6840 . 3.ﬁ/lce Type

] ) . . Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
- T O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mail O c.o.D.
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2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
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3. Service Type

[ Certified Mait [ Express Mail
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2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

e ———— e T
-

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952




SOUTH DALE CLEANERS
2425 S DALE MABRY HWY
TAMPA, FL 33629-6840

EP e e

B LAY TO THE
il ORDER OF

1701 S. Dale Mabry Hwy
Tampa, FL 33629

i D5 - 002

T g HARLAND

Skl Dale Clearers

2425 5. Dale Mabey - ;
Tampa, F/. 336296840,/

FEB 29 299




. —
Atk Dale Cleaners £ 22
24“25 5‘,*)416 ma.br)/ - »
Tampa, £ 33627684

i

B v.i@g‘\ ?M" <-—"" : ’
‘53 .'3; \i\':":,‘ ::1-“ A R g ,‘ EY :n .
S T FEB 29 W0 _ — :
— THe V General Permits 0@@ |
: . Bureau of Finance’ Bureaw ¥ Ak Mon itoring v (b l
- and Accounting ‘ nZ MS 5510)

: Ky
b Depl. ¥ Environmental ’
REVERNUE j 2600 Blair SToNe RoAD

Yh lahassee, Fl. 32399 -2400

:‘H“l!!:".'si!'iil':‘s.i-i'li‘i!:;\!’:é.\E'!E‘Ez‘l!.i-l!lh!.}lh;‘!!‘&l!!i‘.‘u’.“

o
L




South Dale Cleaners
2425 S Dale Mabry Hwy. .

Tampa, FL 33629.." %]

DU
for

% |

2 |
e

3
20 oec

!9\\\
e 2000
B, e

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

ill”“lllill”llll|iIililll“l”!llIllliill”!lilll




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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